FORM PTO-158¢ 09-24-1999

:’_T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
-(Rev. 6-33) -

| s jﬁg RGO T T
omsNo.ossu-ow(ex,Afa/D L 1 T-679/99 -

Tabostings = = = 101154729 v >

; To the Honorable Bommissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1
1. Name of conveying party(ies): lame and address of receiving party(ies)
Ying parifes) 00O

CHARTPAK, INC. ame: CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

09-21-1999 iternal Address:
U.8. Patant & TMOfc/TM Mall Rept Dt #26 1133 AVENUE OF THE

] lndividual(s) A . street Address:AMERICAS
& General Partnership 3 Limited Partnership | 7 .
A Corporation-State City: NEW YORK State: _ NY . ZIP; 20036
oy 3 Incividualfs) ciizenship__ 2
3. Nature of conveyance: 3 General Partnership 03 o
: ) 3 Limited Parmership - Frall
2 Assignment 2 Merger 30 Corporation-State Delaw%ij’g 1) U—ﬁ
; T Securiy Agreement Q Change of Name Q Other AL B =

% Othe:AMENDMENT TO SECURITY AGREEMENT

— - w
I assignee is not domicited in the United States, & ofpestic repretBlative dedifinatior.
is atiachec: O Yes'd No o)
SERTEMBER 2, 1999 {Designations must be ¢ separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & adoressies) attached? O Yes X No

=xecution Date:

4. Application number(s) or patent riumber(s):

A. Tragemark Appiication No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
1,587,727 733,790
75/294,730 1,625,442 1,408,476
1,501,304 1,262,953

894,621
Additional numbers attachedXH Yes T No
' 5. Name an¢ address of party to whom correspondence 8. Total number ot applications and 36
N z ,concemln; co:ument shouid be ma“ed- reglstfatlons mVOiVed ..................................... -‘

Name: JAMES E. SHLESINGER, ESQ.

'SHLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)............ 5 $915.00
Intemal Aodress:

w%x =nclosed

a Authorized to be charped to deoosit account

Steet 4ssress: 3000 SOUTH EADS STREET (ONLY IF ANY INSUFFICIENCY)
8. Depostit aczount number: 19-2105
CityARLINGTON Sizte: V& Zip: 22202 -
§9/23/1999 DNBUYEN 00000235 75294730 {Attach duplizate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
o 40,00 0 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
: F%ﬁ% 875.00 0P

8. Statement and signature. .

—To the bes! of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.

James E. Shlesinger %Mg/%. _ Sept. 21, 1999

Name of Person Signing Signature n Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;

o " * Malldocumentsto be recorded with required cover sheet informationtbRADEMARK
Commissionerof Patents & Trademaris, &xmi%m: 001963 FRAME: 0712




o oS RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEST s DEATTMENT OF coumence
o 157 . 45 TRADEMARKSONLY  r-679/99
v v v

Tabsettnas === W v v v

To tne Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Piease recort the attached onginal dosuments or copy thereo.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies
g party(ies)

CHARTPAK, INC. Name: CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Intermal Adaress:
1133 AVENUE OF THE

2 Individuzalis) 1 Association Street AddressAMERICAS

2 General Pernership J Limited Parnership

% Corporztion-Siate City:_ NEW_YORK State: NY ZiP: 10036
2 Otner

3 individual(s) citizenship

Additional nameis) of conveving panvies) atached? 0 Yes % No s
' J Association

3. Nature of convevance: 3 General Parmersnip,
) 32 Limited Parmership
& Assignment 3 Merger X2 Corporation-Siate Delaware
2 Security Agreement O Cnange of Name 3 Other.

% Othe:AMENDMENT TO SECURITY AGREEMENT azBIDNeE 1S NOI DOMMCHEd M the Urited! States, 2 Gomestxc repressiative oasignator:

1S guachec: D Yes 2 No

SEETEMBER 2, 1999 (Despnations must be & separale gocument from assipnment)
Aaditonai name(s) & atoressies) azacned? O Yes X No

=xecution Jaie:

4. Applisation number(s) or patert number(s):

A. Tresemark Apolication No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.{s)
1,764,445 1,430,236
1,936,163 814,022

504,631 813,625
664,735 665,993
710,273 2,080,870
405,163 692,271
93,442 613,177
405,204 853,666
1,146,116 996,758
1,202,002 1,220,863
405,161 1,030,057
1,491,100

948,796

724,228

733,792

874,976

1,459,212

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001963 FRAME: 0713




AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO
SECURITY AGREEMENT
(TRADEMARKS)

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS) (this
“Amendment”), dated as of September 2, 1999, between CHARTPAK, INC., a Delaware
corporation with offices at One River Road, Leeds, Massachusetts 01053 (“Assignor”), and
CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with an office at 1133
Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036 (“Assignee™).

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor entered into a Loan and Security Agreement
dated January 23, 1996 (together with all supplements and amendments thereto and all
extensions, renewals, restatements and replacements thereof, the “Loan Agreement”, and such
Loan Agreement together with all agreements, instruments and documents now or hereafter
entered into or delivered in connection therewith, collectively, the “Financing Agreements™),
pursuant to which Assignee has made and may in the future, in its discretion, make certain loans
and advances and extend credit to Assignor, subject to the terms and provisions of the Financing
Agreement.

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor entered into a Security Agreement
(Trademarks) dated as of January 23, 1996, as amended (the “Security Agreement™), pursuant to
which Assignor further evidenced Assignee’s security interest in the Trademarks (as defined in
the Security Agreement). Unless otherwise defined herein, all capitalized terms used herein shall
have the meanings assigned thereto in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Assignor entered into a certain Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement
dated as of September 2, 1999 by and between Sanford, L.P., an Illinois limited partnership
(“Sanford”), and Assignor, pursuant to which Assignor acquired certain assets of Sanford,
including, but not limited to, trademarks and trademark licenses (the “Sanford Trademarks™).

WHEREAS, in order to further evidence Assignee’s security interest in the
Sanford Trademarks, Assignee has requested Assignor to enter into this Amendment.

NOW THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for
valuable consideration received and to be received, as security for the full payment and
performance of the Obligations, and to induce Assignee to make any loans and/or advances to
Assignor, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

1. Amendments. Exhibit 1 attached to the Security Agreement is amended
by inserting the contents of Exhibit A attached hereto at the end thereof.

2. Ratification. Except as expressly set forth herein, the Security Agreement and the
other Financing Agreements are not modified hereby and each shall remain in full force and

NYO0I/ALTEB/426265.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001963 FRAME: 0714



effect in accordance with the respective provisions thereof on the date hereof, and the Security
Agreement and the other Financing Agreements are each in all respects ratified and affirmed.

3. Representations and Warranties. Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee
that: (a) each of the representations and warranties of Assignor set forth in the Security
Agreement, after giving effect to this Amendment, is true and correct in all respects, as of the
date hereof; and (b) no Event of Default, or event which with notice or the passage of time would
become an Event of Default, has occurred and is continuing.

4. Amendments and Waivers. This Amendment may not be modified,
supplemented, or amended, or any of its provisions waived at the request of Assignor, without
the prior written consent of Assignee.

5. Severability. If any clause or provision of this Amendment shall be invalid or
unenforceable, in whole or in part, in any jurisdiction, such invalidity or unenforceability shall
attach only to such clause or provision, or part thereof, in such jurisdiction, and shall not in any
manner affect any other clause or provision in any other jurisdiction.

6. Notices All notices, requests, and demands to or upon Assignor or Assignee
under this Amendment shall be given in the manner prescribed by the Financing Agreements.

7. Governing Law. This Amendment shall be governed by and construed, applied,
and enforced in accordance with the Federal laws of the United States of America applicable to
trademarks and the laws of the State of New York, except that no doctrine of choice of law shall
be used to apply the laws of any other state or jurisdiction.

8. Financing Agreement. This Amendment is one of the Financing Agreements.

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

NYO01/ALTEB/426265.3 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001963 FRAME: 0715



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this Amendment as of the date
first above written.

CHARTPAK, INC., Assignor

o A {2l

Name: S¥mnlcy P Roth

Title: QhRoivméa

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION,

Assignee

By: - T

Name: / Jobhrx T @ac‘éﬂ«j
Title: Vic e Pros dewt

NYOI/ALTEB/426265.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001963 FRAME: 0716



CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF /l/m/ %@é )

) ss:
COUNTY OF JuFhtll )

On theod “2 day of ¢ 56—«#—'&6@& , 1999 me personally came Lﬂ%ﬁ«/{é—y / ?of/ ,

to me kngwn, who being By me duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he resides at

197 1PRKupy Dk L gervind Y yis93 , that shhe is the

[P of CHARTPAK, INC., the corporation described in and
which executed the foregoing instrument; and that s/he signed his/her name by order of the board
of directors of said corporation.

JUDITH MURNARKE
_Notary Public State of New York

No. 4899866 Suffolk County LA Lty Gop———————
Commission Expires July 6 389V o tary Public
STATE OF Mew York )
) ss:

COUNTY OF New Yeork )

Onthe |&  dayof Scplember , 1999 me personally came _Joha T Garvey
to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that #he resides at 1133 Avenue
of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, that g/he is a V. b of CONGRESS
FINANCIAL CORPORATION, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing
instrument; and that y&e signed his/h¢g name by order of the board of directors of said
corporation.

tary Public

AMY HOTALING
. NOTARY PUBLIC, S:ate of New Vork
#4E62068 Qualified ir Mew York County
Commission Expires June 23, L¢80

NYOI/ALTEB/426265.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001963 FRAME: 0717



SEP-BS-19399

17:16

OLSHAN GRUNDMAN

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

212 733 8751 F.B2-85

U.S. Trademarks

 Trademark = Coi - [DutoReg/Aph 1 -
ARTIST COLOR u.s 1,587,727 3/20/90
ARTPENCIL u.s 1,625,442 11/27/90
DELPEL Uu.s. 1,501,304 8/23/88
DOUBLE-ENDER U.S. 733,790 7/3/62
DPP u.s. 1,408,476 9/9/86
DRY DOUBLE SEAL Uu.s. 1,262,953 1/3/84
DUETTE u.s. 894,621 7/14/90
EASYPLOT Uu.S 1,764,445 4/13/93
EASYPLOT PLUS u.s. 1,836,163 11/14/95
HARDTMUTH u.s 504,631 12/7/48
KOH-I-BALL u.s 664,735 7/22/58
KOH-I-LAR u.s 710,273 1/24/81
KOH-I-NOOR (emblem) u.s 405,163 1/11/44
KQOH-I-NOOR u.s 93,442 9/16/13
KOH-I-NOOR u.s 405,204 1/11/44
KOH-I-NOOR EDUCATOR u.s 1,146,116 1/20/81
KOH-I-NOOR RAPIDOGRAPH u.s 1,202,002 7/20/82
(design)
OUTLINE u.s. 405,161 1/11/44
POLYMAX u.S. 1,430,236 2/24/87
PROJECTO-COLOR U.Ss. 814,022 8/30/66
QUIK-BRUSH u.s. 75/294,730 5/19/97
RAPIDO-EZE u.s. 813,625 8/23/66
RAPIDO-GUIDE u.s. 685,993 B/19/58
RAPIDO-JET ‘U.S. 2,080,870 7122/197
SEP @3 1999 17:04 212 753 PRADEMARK:= . o2

REEL: 001963 FRAME: 0718



SEP-B3-1393 17:16

OLSHAN GRUNDMAN

212 753 @751 P.23-85

Trddamar -Dales HoalAp
RAPIDOGRAPH u.s. 692,271 2/2/60
RAPIDOGRAPH U.Ss. 613,177 9/27/55
RAPIDOMAT U.Ss. 853,666 | 7/30/68
RAPIDOMAT Us. 996,758 10/29/74
RAPIDOMATIC us. 1,220,863 12/21/82
RAPIDOMETRIC U.S. 1,030,057 1/13/76
RAPIDOPLOT (stylized) us. 1,491,100 6/7/88
RAPIDRAW U.S. 948,796 12/19/72
TECHNIGRAPH UsS. 724,228 11/21/61
TECHNOGRAPH UsS. 733,782 713762
TECHNOS U.S. 874,976 8/19/69
ULTRADRAW u.s. 1,488,212 9/29/87

SEP 89 19393 17:84

212 753 BRADEMARIK: 3
REEL: 001963 FRAME: 0719



SEP-B9-1999 17:16 O_SHAN GRUNDMAN 212 753 8751 P.34-85

Forelgn Trademarks
J

EASYPLOT Canada 9/30/94
KOH-I-NOOR (and design) Canada 6/22/71
KOH-I-NOOR Canada 011,005 6/22/06
KOH-I-NOOR Canada NFLD3110 5/31/48
RAPIDOMAT Canada 184,550 7/21/72
RAPIDOPLOT Canada 382,717 4/5/31
)
SEP B9 1995 17:04 212 753 FTRADEMAREE. 24

RECORDED: 09/21/1999 REEL: 001963 FRAME: 0720



